Salem International (2-1) -vs- Findlay (2-0)
11/24/04 at Findlay, Ohio

Date: 11/24/04 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Etrge?\:decz:Pr,1oo Salem International 24 49 73
Site: Findlay, Ohio Findlay 44 50 94
Salem International 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Stanley Milien * 35 12-13 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 3 0 2 24
01 Shaun McKie i 32 7-14 1-3 3-4 0-4 4 4 3 4 0 3 18
24  David Watson * 32 3-9 1-4 4-6 0-3 3 5 2 1 2 2 11
14  Demetrius Harris i 19 5-9 0-1 0-1 2-1 3 4 0 4 0 2 10
45  Maurice Allen * 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0
23  Melvin Garrett 27 5-10 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 3 10
42  Rodney Willis 26 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 1 0
04 Dayun Majanovic 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
44  Chris St. Rose 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Matt Liller 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-63 2-9 7-13 9-18 27 23 9 15 2 14 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29 37.93% 1-4 25.00% 1-4 25.00%
Second Half 21-34 61.76% 1-5 20.00% 6-9 66.67%
Total 32-63 50.8% 2-9 22.2% 7-13 53.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0
Findlay 94
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Matt Metzger * 26 7-11 3-5 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 3 0 2 17
40 Chris Commons =3 22 7-10 0-1 2-3 1-4 5 3 1 0 2 2 16
10  Dustin Pfeifer * 30 4-8 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 7 4 0 1 11
05 Tyson McGlaughlin =3 29 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-5 5 1 6 4 0 2 6
20 Marwan Gaines * 15  1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 5 0 3 0 0 3
14  Brent Schnipke 23 4-6 0-0 5-6 1-7 8 1 0 1 0 2 13
30 Tyler Niekamp 9 3-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9
54 Dorian Bass 17 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 2 2 6
03 Ben Falknor 1 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
34 Adam Sommer 17 1-1 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 4
33 Jordan Hilsher 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
31 Tyler Felt 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-57 10-19 16-21 9-26 35 18 19 17 4 11 94
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-26 57.69% 3-8 37.50% 11-13 84.62%
Second Half 19-31 61.29% 7-11 63.64% 5-8 62.50%
Total 34-57 59.6% 10-19 52.6% 16-21 76.2%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32

Largest Lead: 26 2nd-
01:43

Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 41

Fast Break Points: 0



Salem International 24

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Stanley Milien 16 4-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 8
1 Shaun McKie 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 3 2
24 David Watson 15 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 1 6
14  Demetrius Harris 9 24 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 4
45  Maurice Allen 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
23  Melvin Garrett 12 2-6 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 3 4
42  Rodney Willis 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 Dayun Majanovic 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
44  Chris St. Rose 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Matt Liller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-29 1-4 1-4 3-9 12 13 3 9 1 9 24
37.9% 25.0% 25.0%
Findlay 44
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Matt Metzger 11 4-5 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 1 10
40  Chris Commons 13 6-7 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 2 14
10  Dustin Pfeifer 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 3 0 1 0
5 Tyson McGlaughlin 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 5 2 0 1 0
20 Marwan Gaines 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 1
14  Brent Schnipke 9 2-2 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 8
30 Tyler Niekamp 5 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
54  Dorian Bass 8 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 4
3 Ben Falknor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Adam Sommer 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33  Jordan Hilsher 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Tyler Felt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-26 3-8 11-13 4-16 20 6 11 10 2 7 44

57.7% 37.5% 84.6%



Salem International 49

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Stanley Milien 19 8-9 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 2 16
1 Shaun McKie 20 6-11 1-3 3-4 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 16
24 David Watson 17 1-4 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 0 1 1 5
14  Demetrius Harris 10 3-5 0-1 0-1 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 1 6
45  Maurice Allen 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
23  Melvin Garrett 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
42  Rodney Willis 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dayun Majanovic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Chris St. Rose 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Matt Liller 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 21-34 1-5 6-9 6-9 15 10 6 6 1 5 49
61.8% 20.0% 66.7%
Findlay 50
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32  Matt Metzger 15 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 7
40  Chris Commons 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 0 2
10 Dustin Pfeifer 14 4-5 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 0 11
5 Tyson McGlaughlin 12 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 6
20 Marwan Gaines 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 2
14  Brent Schnipke 14 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 5
30 Tyler Niekamp 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
54  Dorian Bass 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2
3 Ben Falknor 1 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
34 Adam Sommer 10 1-1 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
33  Jordan Hilsher 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
31  Tyler Felt 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 19-31 7-11 5-8 5-10 15 12 8 7 2 4 50

61.3% 63.6% 62.5%



VISITORS: Salem International

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Findlay

FOUL by MCKIE,SHAUN

STEAL by MCKIE,SHAUN
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAVID

FOUL by ALLEN,MAURICE

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILIEN,STANLEY
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS

BLOCK by WATSON,DAVID

TURNOVER by MCKIE,SHAUN

FOUL by WATSON,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MCKIE,SHAUN

MISS JUMPER by MCKIE,SHAUN

FOUL by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by MCKIE,SHAUN

TURNOVER by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS

FOUL by MCKIE,SHAUN

TURNOVER by WATSON,DAVID

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,MAURICE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIS,RODNEY
REBOUND OFF by MILIEN,STANLEY
GOOD LAYUP by MILIEN,STANLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MAJANOVIC,DAYUN

19:48
19:38
19:36
19:18
19:14
19:01 0-2
18:42 2-2
18:23
18:17
18:17
18:13
17:57
17:47
17:47
17:24 2-4
17:14
17:13
17:11
17:10
17:07
17:01

16:33 2-6
16:33
16:33 2-7
16:12

15:51
15:41
15:40
15:38
15:36 2-9
15:23
15:22
15:14
15:10
15:06 2-11

14:56
14:32
14:17
14:10 4-11
13:49
13:27
13:25
13:23 4-13

H2

H2

H 4

H5

H7

H9

H7

H9

TURNOVER by METZGER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by GAINES,MARWAN

GOOD LAYUP by METZGER,MATT(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PFEIFER,DUSTIN

BLOCK by COMMONS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MCGLAUGHLIN,TYSON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCGLAUGHLIN, TYSON
REBOUND OFF by METZGER,MATT

MISS JUMPER by METZGER,MATT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by METZGER,MATT(in the paint)

STEAL by COMMONS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by PFEIFER,DUSTIN
FOUL by COMMONS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SCHNIPKE,BRENT
GOOD LAYUP by COMMONS,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCGLAUGHLIN, TYSON
GOOD FT by COMMONS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SCHNIPKE,BRENT
MISS JUMPER by COMMONS,CHRIS
STEAL by COMMONS,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by SCHNIPKE,BRENT
STEAL by METZGER,MATT

MISS 3PTR by MCGLAUGHLIN, TYSON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by COMMONS,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCGLAUGHLIN, TYSON

REBOUND DEF by MCGLAUGHLIN,TYSON
TURNOVER by MCGLAUGHLIN, TYSON

MISS JUMPER by BASS,DORIAN

STEAL by BASS,DORIAN
GOOD DUNK by COMMONS,CHRIS(in the paint)



FOUL by MAJANOVIC,DAYUN
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MAURICE
MISS JUMPER by MAJANOVIC,DAYUN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,RODNEY
MISS LAYUP by WILLIS,RODNEY

FOUL by WATSON,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by MILIEN,STANLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by MILIEN,STANLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATSON,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,RODNEY
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by MILIEN,STANLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAJANOVIC,DAYUN

STEAL by GARRETT,MELVIN

GOOD DUNK by GARRETT,MELVIN(in the paint)
STEAL by MCKIE,SHAUN

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,CHRIS ST

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,CHRIS ST

REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,MELVIN

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint)
STEAL by MCKIE,SHAUN

GOOD LAYUP by MCKIE,SHAUN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,MELVIN

FOUL by GARRETT,MELVIN

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS

STEAL by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS
MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,MELVIN

TURNOVER by ALLEN,MAURICE

4-14
4-15
6-15

8-15

8-17

10-17

12-17

14-17

16-17
16-19

16-20

16-21

16-23

16-25

ASSIST by BASS,DORIAN

MISS FT by COMMONS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BASS,DORIAN

H 10 GOOD FT by BASS,DORIAN
H 11 GOOD FT by BASS,DORIAN
H9
MISS 3PTR by PFEIFER,DUSTIN

H7

MISS JUMPER by HILSHER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SOMMER,ADAM
H9 GOOD JUMPER by BASS,DORIAN
ASSIST by PFEIFER,DUSTIN
H7

TURNOVER by GAINES,MARWAN

H5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by METZGER,MATT

BLOCK by BASS,DORIAN

FOUL by METZGER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BASS,DORIAN
MISS 3PTR by BASS,DORIAN

H3
TURNOVER by METZGER,MATT

H1
H3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHNIPKE,BRENT(in the paint)
ASSIST by COMMONS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by SCHNIPKE,BRENT

H4 GOOD FT by SCHNIPKE,BRENT
H5 GOOD FT by SCHNIPKE,BRENT

REBOUND DEF by METZGER,MATT
TURNOVER by MCGLAUGHLIN,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MCGLAUGHLIN, TYSON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

H7 GOOD LAYUP by COMMONS,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCGLAUGHLIN, TYSON

STEAL by MCGLAUGHLIN,TYSON
H9 GOOD DUNK by COMMONS,CHRIS(in the paint)



- ASSIST by METZGER,MATT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:55
MISS JUMPER by MCKIE,SHAUN 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by COMMONS,CHRIS
06:19 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COMMONS,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCGLAUGHLIN, TYSON

FOUL by ALLEN,MAURICE 06:19
06:19 16-28 H 12 GOOD FT by COMMONS,CHRIS
FOUL by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS 05:52
TURNOVER by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS 05:52
FOUL by GARRETT,MELVIN 05:40

05:40 16-29 H 13 GOOD FT by SCHNIPKE,BRENT
05:40 16-30 14 GOOD FT by SCHNIPKE,BRENT
GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,DAVID 05:30 19-30 H 11
ASSIST by MCKIE,SHAUN ==
05:01 19-32 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by NIEKAMP,TYLER

T

TURNOVER by MILIEN,STANLEY 04:55

04:50 STEAL by SCHNIPKE,BRENT

04:47 TURNOVER by PFEIFER,DUSTIN
STEAL by GARRETT,MELVIN 04:46

04:39 FOUL by NIEKAMP,TYLER
TURNOVER by MCKIE,SHAUN 04:35

04:33 STEAL by PFEIFER,DUSTIN

04:21 19-35 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by NIEKAMP,TYLER
== ASSIST by PFEIFER,DUSTIN

TURNOVER by MILIEN,STANLEY 03:56
03:39 TURNOVER by GAINES,MARWAN
STEAL by GARRETT,MELVIN 03:37
GOOD DUNK by WATSON,DAVID(in the paint) 03:28 21-35 H 14
FOUL by MCKIE,SHAUN 03:19

03:19 21-36 H 15 GOOD FT by NIEKAMP,TYLER
03:19 21-37 H 16 GOOD FT by NIEKAMP,TYLER

03:07 FOUL by GAINES,MARWAN
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DAVID 02:55
= REBOUND DEF by NIEKAMP,TYLER
02:30 TURNOVER by PFEIFER,DUSTIN
STEAL by WILLIS,RODNEY 02:28
02:25 FOUL by SOMMER,ADAM
GOOD FT by WATSON,DAVID 02:25 22-37 H15
MISS FT by WATSON,DAVID 02:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,MELVIN 02:14
- REBOUND DEF by MCGLAUGHLIN,TYSON
FOUL by WILLIS,RODNEY 01:50
01:50 22-38 H 16 GOOD FT by GAINES,MARWAN
01:50 MISS FT by GAINES,MARWAN
REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,MELVIN =
01:37 FOUL by NIEKAMP,TYLER
MISS FT by GARRETT,MELVIN 01:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GARRETT,MELVIN 01:37
-- REBOUND DEF by GAINES,MARWAN
01:29 TURNOVER by PFEIFER,DUSTIN
STEAL by WATSON,DAVID 01:27
MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,MELVIN 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by METZGER,MATT
00:49 22-41 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by METZGER,MATT
-- ASSIST by MCGLAUGHLIN, TYSON
GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,MELVIN(in the paint) 00:25 24-41 H 17

00:01 24-44 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by METZGER,MATT
== ASSIST by PFEIFER,DUSTIN



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Salem International Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Findlay
GOOD LAYUP by MILIEN,STANLEY(in the paint) 19:49 26-44 H 18
ASSIST by WATSON,DAVID ==
19:34 TURNOVER by MCGLAUGHLIN,TYSON
STEAL by ALLEN,MAURICE 19:34
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 19:34 28-44 H 16
ASSIST by MCKIE,SHAUN ==
19:17 TURNOVER by MCGLAUGHLIN,TYSON
MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DAVID 19:04
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,MAURICE --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,MAURICE 18:59
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 18:51 30-44 H 14
FOUL by MILIEN,STANLEY 18:35
18:21 MISS 3PTR by MCGLAUGHLIN, TYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by METZGER,MATT
18:08 MISS 3PTR by METZGER,MATT
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DAVID --
TURNOVER by MILIEN,STANLEY 17:56
17:53 STEAL by METZGER,MATT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:42
FOUL by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS 17:21

17:18 30-46 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by COMMONS,CHRIS
-- ASSIST by MCGLAUGHLIN, TYSON
MISS LAYUP by MILIEN,STANLEY 17:05
17:05 BLOCK by COMMONS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEF by GAINES,MARWAN
16:53 30-48 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by GAINES,MARWAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PFEIFER,DUSTIN

16:40 FOUL by GAINES,MARWAN
16:26 FOUL by GAINES,MARWAN
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS 16:16

-- REBOUND DEF by COMMONS,CHRIS
15:48 MISS 3PTR by COMMONS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MCKIE,SHAUN --
GOOD LAYUP by MILIEN,STANLEY(in the paint) 15:35 32-48 H 16
ASSIST by ALLEN,MAURICE --
15:16 32-50 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SCHNIPKE,BRENT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PFEIFER,DUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by MCKIE,SHAUN 14:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGLAUGHLIN,TYSON
14:49 MISS LAYUP by MCGLAUGHLIN, TYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:26 MISS JUMPER by METZGER,MATT
BLOCK by WATSON,DAVID 14:26
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS 14:09
-- REBOUND DEF by COMMONS,CHRIS
FOUL by WATSON,DAVID 13:51
13:45 FOUL by COMMONS,CHRIS
FOUL by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS 13:45
13:45 32-52 H20 GOOD LAYUP by SCHNIPKE,BRENT(in the paint)
13:39 FOUL by COMMONS,CHRIS
13:23 FOUL by SCHNIPKE,BRENT
GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,MELVIN(in the paint) 13:14 34-52 H 18
12:59 34-54 H20 GOOD LAYUP by PFEIFER,DUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by MCKIE,SHAUN 12:51
TURNOVER by MCKIE,SHAUN 12:51

12:27 34-57 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by METZGER,MATT



GOOD JUMPER by MCKIE,SHAUN
ASSIST by MILIEN,STANLEY

MISS JUMPER by MCKIE,SHAUN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,RODNEY
MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DAVID

REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,MELVIN
TURNOVER by GARRETT,MELVIN

REBOUND DEF by MILIEN,STANLEY
GOOD LAYUP by MILIEN,STANLEY(in the paint)
FOUL by WATSON,DAVID

STEAL by MILIEN,STANLEY
GOOD LAYUP by MILIEN,STANLEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GARRETT,MELVIN
ASSIST by MCKIE,SHAUN

MISS JUMPER by MCKIE,SHAUN

FOUL by GARRETT,MELVIN

GOOD FT by MCKIE,SHAUN
GOOD FT by MCKIE,SHAUN

GOOD JUMPER by MCKIE,SHAUN

FOUL by WILLIS,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DAVID

MISS FT by WATSON,DAVID

FOUL by WILLIS,RODNEY

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DAVID(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WATSON,DAVID

STEAL by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint)

MISS FT by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS

MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,MELVIN
REBOUND OFF by MILIEN,STANLEY
GOOD LAYUP by MILIEN,STANLEY(in the paint)

12:04
12:01
11:45
11:32

11:24

11:14
11:12
11:12
10:43
10:33
10:24
10:07
10:06
10:02
09:40
09:16
08:52
08:35
08:33
08:33
08:33
08:28
08:23
08:23
08:23
07:59
07:48
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:23
07:23
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:01
07:01
07:01
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:34
06:20

06:17

36-57

38-57

40-57
40-59
42-59

42-61

42-62

42-64

43-64

44-64

44-66
46-66

46-67

46-68
48-68
49-68

51-68

51-70

53-70

H 21

H17
H 19
H17

H 20

H 22

H 21
H 20
H 22
H 20

H 21

H 22
H 20

ASSIST by BASS,DORIAN

FOUL by SOMMER,ADAM

TURNOVER by SOMMER,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by SCHNIPKE,BRENT
MISS 3PTR by METZGER,MATT

STEAL by SCHNIPKE,BRENT
MISS JUMPER by HILSHER,JORDAN

TURNOVER by SCHNIPKE,BRENT

GOOD JUMPER by METZGER,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by HILSHER,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHNIPKE,BRENT

GOOD FT by SOMMER,ADAM

MISS FT by SOMMER,ADAM

REBOUND OFF by SOMMER,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by SOMMER,ADAM(in the paint)
FOUL by BASS,DORIAN

GOOD JUMPER by BASS,DORIAN

MISS DUNK by SCHNIPKE,BRENT
REBOUND OFF by SCHNIPKE,BRENT

GOOD FT by SCHNIPKE,BRENT
MISS FT by SCHNIPKE,BRENT

FOUL by MCGLAUGHLIN,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by SCHNIPKE,BRENT
MISS FT by SOMMER,ADAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SOMMER,ADAM

FOUL by GAINES,MARWAN

TURNOVER by GAINES,MARWAN

FOUL by GAINES,MARWAN

REBOUND DEF by COMMONS,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by NIEKAMP, TYLER



STEAL by MILIEN,STANLEY

GOOD LAYUP by MILIEN,STANLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,MELVIN
GOOD LAYUP by MILIEN,STANLEY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MCKIE,SHAUN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS

MISS 3PTR by MCKIE,SHAUN

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS
TURNOVER by HARRIS,DEMETRIUS

GOOD FT by WATSON,DAVID
GOOD FT by WATSON,DAVID

GOOD FT by MCKIE,SHAUN
MISS FT by MCKIE,SHAUN

GOOD JUMPER by MCKIE,SHAUN

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by GARRETT,MELVIN

STEAL by WATSON,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by MCKIE,SHAUN(in the paint)

ASSIST by GARRETT,MELVIN
FOUL by WATSON,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by MCKIE,SHAUN

REBOUND OFF by MILIEN,STANLEY
GOOD JUMPER by MILIEN,STANLEY

TURNOVER by MCKIE,SHAUN

REBOUND DEF by MCKIE,SHAUN
GOOD 3PTR by MCKIE,SHAUN

55-70

57-70

57-72

59-72
59-75

59-78
60-78
61-78
61-81

62-81

62-84

64-84
64-87

64-90

66-90

68-90

68-91
68-92

70-92
70-94

73-94

H 13
H 16

H 18
H17
H 20

H 22

H 20
H 23

H 26

H 24

H 22

H 23
H 24

H 22
H 24

H 21

TURNOVER by PFEIFER,DUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by SCHNIPKE,BRENT
REBOUND OFF by COMMONS,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by COMMONS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by METZGER,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by PFEIFER,DUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by PFEIFER,DUSTIN

STEAL by MCGLAUGHLIN,TYSON
MISS LAYUP by PFEIFER,DUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by PFEIFER,DUSTIN
FOUL by PFEIFER,DUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by PFEIFER,DUSTIN
FOUL by SOMMER,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by SCHNIPKE,BRENT
GOOD 3PTR by MCGLAUGHLIN,TYSON
ASSIST by PFEIFER,DUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by MCGLAUGHLIN,TYSON
ASSIST by METZGER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by MCGLAUGHLIN, TYSON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by FALKNOR,BEN

ASSIST by HILSHER,JORDAN

TURNOVER by BASS,DORIAN

GOOD FT by FALKNOR,BEN
GOOD FT by FALKNOR,BEN

BLOCK by BASS,DORIAN

GOOD JUMPER by FELT, TYLER

STEAL by BASS,DORIAN
MISS LAYUP by BASS,DORIAN



